

Little Mr. and Miss Linn County Fair Contest

Rules/Regulations and Dates

The rules for this competition include:

- He/she must reside in Linn County.
- He/she must have completed Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, or 3rd grade and plans to participate in the Linn County Fair in some way. For example:
 - o Clover Kids, Kidde Tractor Pull, Kidde Calf Show, Little Shepard Show
- He/she must complete and *mail* the application to the below address, postmarked no later than June 15, 2023 (Applications must be mailed to below address to be accepted).

Linn County Fair Attn: Little Mr. and Miss Committee P.O. Box 329 Central City, IA 52214

- He/she must be present for judging at the Lynn Dunn Memorial Building on Wednesday, June 28, 2023 at 4:15 p.m.
- He/she must be present for the kickoff barbeque and coronation Wednesday, June 28, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.
 - o Contestants are asked to please dress nicely
 - We will take a group photo prior to the crowning
 - We will take a photo of the newly crowned littles after the crowning

Contest Sponsored by:

SECURITY STATE BANK SPRINGVILLE

Little Mr. and Miss Linn County Fair Contest

Little Mr. and Miss Expectations



- Represent the fair with a smile.
- Be at Grandstand events to assist Linn County Fair Queen/Princess when possible.
- Welcome people to the fair.
- Be visible, be seen.
- Attend Livestock shows to assist Linn County Fair Queen/Princess when possible.
- Participate/Be present at Kids day (Thursday of fair).
- Attend livestock auction (Monday of fair).
- See list of 2023 Fair Events, attend most events when possible.
 - o Littles must have a chaperone (parent, guardian, older sibling, etc.) with them at the event(s) they choose to attend.
- Attend the 2023 Pie Auction of the fair (Sunday of fair).
- 2023 Little Mr. and Miss will need to be present at the 2024 Linn County Fair BBQ and coronation.
- Will need to try and attend parades and events throughout the year as Little Mr. and Miss. We do not provide transportation for parades. We can reimburse candy if you keep receipt. Parades include but are not limited to:
 - o Central City, Fourth of July Parade
 - o Coggon, Harvest Home
 - o Walker, Pickle Days
 - o Alburnett, Fun Days
 - Center Point, Pork Days

<u>Little Mr. and Miss Linn</u> <u>County Fair Contest Application</u> POSTMARKED BY: June 15, 2023



Candidate's Name:	
Address:	
School/Grade Completed:	
Parents/Guardians Names:	
Parents/Guardians Cell Phone and Email:	
What is your favorite thing about The Linn County Fair	and why?
What makes you a good friend?	
What do you want to be when you grow up?	
If you could show or make one thing for the fair what w	ould it be?
By signing this document, I hereby agree to rules and requirements of the Lit grant the Linn County Fair the right to take photographs of me and my fami any lawful purpose including but not limited to publicity,	ily and grant that they may use such photographs of me for
Candidates Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	

Linn County Fair Attn: Little Mr. and Miss Committee P.O. Box 329 Central City, IA 52214 Contest Sponsored by:

SECURITY STATE BANK SPRINGVILLE